CORE REQUIREMENTS: Note: A course cannot be used to satisfy more than 1 core requirement.

WILKES HONORS COLLEGE CORE COURSES OFFERED IN

Written Communication: 3 credits, one course (3 additional WAC courses are required to graduate)

ENC 1101*
ENC 1102*

Honors College Writing 1
Honors College Writing 2

Mathematics and Quantitative Reasoning: 6-8 credits, two courses

MAC 1147
MAC 2311
MGF 1107
STA 2023

or any mathematics course for which one of the above courses is the direct prerequisite
Group B (one course; may be replaced with another Group A Course)

MAC 2312
MAC 2313
MAD 2104
MAS 2103
MAT 1932
PHI 2101

Group A (at least one course)

Honors Precalculus Algebra and Trigonometry
Honors Calculus with Analytic Geometry |
Honors Math for Liberal Arts

Honors Introductory Statistics

Honors Calculus with Analytic Geometry Il
Honors Calculus with Analytic Geometry Il
Honors Discrete Mathematics

Honors Matrix Theory

Honors Topics in Mathematics (Variable Titles)
Honors Introduction to Logic

Natural Sciences: 6-8 credits, two courses

At least one lab; a minimum of 2 disciplines; at least one course from Group A.

BSC 1005/L
BSC 1010/L
CHM 1020C
CHM 2045/L
EVR 1001

PHY 2048/L

ANT 2511/L
BSC 1011/L
BSC 1933
OCE 2001
PSB 3002
PSB 3340
PSB 3441

Social and Behavioral Analysis (SBA): 6 credits, two courses (1 in Group A, 1in Group B)

AMH 2020
ANT 2000
ECO 2013
POS 2041
PSY 1012
SYG 1000

AMH 2010
AMH 3630
ANT 1933*
ANT 2240
ANT 2410
ANT 3212
ANT 3404
CPO 3003
DEP 3053
ECO 2023
GEO 3402

* WAC Course

Group A (at least one course)

Honors Life Sciences/Lab

Honors Biological Principles/Lab

Honors Contemporary Chemical Issues

Honors General Chemistry I/Lab

Honors Environmental Science and Sustainability
Honors General Physics I/Lab

Additional Core Science Courses

Honors Biological Anthropology/Lab

Honors Biodiversity/Lab

Honors Freshman Seminar in Biology (Variable Titles)
Honors Introduction to Oceanography

Honors Biological Bases of Behavior

Honors Behavioral Neuroscience

Honors Drugs and Behavior

GROUP A (one course)

Honors U.S. History since 1877

Honors Introduction to Anthropology
Honors Macroeconomics

Honors Government of the United States
Honors General Psychology

Honors Introductory Sociology

GROUP B (one course)

Honors U.S. History to 1877

Honors American Environmental History
Honors Freshman Seminar in Anthropology (Variable Titles)
Honors Magic, Witchcraft and Religion
Honors Culture and Society

Honors Peoples Around the World

Honors How Cultures Remember

Honors Comparative Politics

Honors Psychology of Human Development
Honors Microeconomics Principles

Honors Human Geography
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INR 2002
POS 2692*
POS 3691
POT 3021*
SOP 3004
SYD 4792
SYG 1933*
SYG 3241
WOH 2012*
WOH 2022
WST 3015*

Humanities: 6

ARH 2000
HUM 2020
LIT 2000*

MUL 2010
PHI 2010

AML 2010*
AML 2022*
AML 2053
ASN 3006
CRW 3010
ENL 2012*
ENL 2022*
LIT 1051*
LIT 1933*
LIT 2010*
LIT 2030*
LIT 2040*
PHH 3100*
PHH 3150
PHH 3400*
PHI 2101
PHI 2361
PHI 2642*
PHI 3644
PHI 3653
PHI 3692
PHI 3704
SPW 3030
ARH 2050
ARH 2051
ARH 2701
ART 1014
ART 1202C
ART 1300C
ART 1602C
ART 1661C
ART 2500C
ART 2540C
ART 2804C
ART 3213C
ART 3542C
ART 3657C
ART 3840C

FALL 2023 HIGHLIGHTED IN YELLOW

Honors Introduction to World Politics

Honors Punishment

Honors Law and American Society

Honors History of Political Theory

Honors Principles of Social Psychology

Honors Race, Gender, Class, Sexuality and Science
Honors Freshman Seminar in Sociology (Variable Titles)
Honors Intro to Cultural Studies

Honors History of Civilization |

Honors History of Civilization Il

Honors Introduction to Women'’s Studies

credits, two courses (one from Group A, one from Group B)
Group A (one course)

Honors Art Appreciation

Honors Introduction to Humanities

Honors Introduction to Literature

Honors Music Appreciation

Honors Introduction to Philosophy

Group B (one course)

Honors American Literature to 1865
Honors American Literature 1865-1945
Honors American Lit 1945 to Present
Honors Intro to Asian Studies

Honors Creative Writing

Honors British Literature to 1798
Honors British Literature since 1798
Honors Comedy and the Devil

Honors Freshman Seminar in Literature (Variable Titles)
Honors Interpretation of Fiction

Honors Interpretation of Poetry

Honors Interpretation of Drama
Honors Ancient Greek Philosophy
Honors Greek and Roman Philosophy
Honors Modern Philosophy I: Renaiss to Enlightenment
Honors Introduction to Logic

Honors Ways of Knowing

Honors Ethics of Social Diversity
Honors Obligations

Honors Ethics in Bus/Govt/Soc

Honors Al Ethics

Honors Philosophy of Religion

Honors Introduction to Hispanic Literature
Honors History of World Art |

Honors History of World Art Il

Honors Still Image/Moving Image
Honors Elements of Visual Thinking
Honors Design

Honors Drawing |

Honors Photoshop

Honors Digital Art Photography
Honors Painting |

Honors Watercolor

Honors Installation Art

Honors Material Transformation
Honors Advanced Water based Media
Honors Programming for Visual Art
Honors Environmental Art
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ART 4614C Honors Art and Digital Imagery
ART 4654C Honors Electronics and Electronic Objects for Art

Global Citizenship: 6-7 credits, two distinct courses from 2 distinct groups below;

These courses may not also be used to satisfy other core or graduation requirements.

Group A: Environmental Studies
AMH 3630 Honors American Environmental History
BSC 1933 Honors Freshman Seminar in Biology (Specific Titles Only)
CHM 1020C  Honors Contemporary Chemical Issues

CHM 3085 Honors Environmental Chemistry

ECP 4302 Honors Environmental Economics

ENC 3362* Honors Environmental Writing and Rhetoric

EVR 1933* Honors Freshman Seminar in Environmental Studies (Variable Titles)
EVR 1001 Honors Environmental Science and Sustainability
EVR 2017 Honors Environment and Society

EVR 3314 Honors Energy Resources

EVR 3421 Honors Parks and Preservation

EVS 4414 Honors Conservation Biology

EVR 4420 Honors Marine Conservation

GEO 2370 Honors Conservation and Use of Natural Resources

LIT 4434 Honors Literature and Environment

OCE 2001 Honors Introduction to Oceanography

PHI 3682* Honors Environmental Philosophy
Group B: International Studies

ANT 3332 Honors Peoples of Latin America and Caribbean

ANT 4474 Honors Development Debate in South Asia

ASN 3006 Honors Intro to Asian Studies

CPO 3003 Honors Comparative Politics

CPO 4303* Honors Latin American Politics

CPO 4305 Honors Religion and Politics in Latin America

ECO 1933* Honors Freshman Seminar in Economics (Specific Titles Only)
ECS 3013 Honors International Economic Development

EUH 2341 Honors Europe in the Twentieth Century

EVS 3403 Honors Global Environmental Issues

FRT 2510 Honors Francophone Cultures and Civilizations

GEA 2000 Honors World Geography

GEA 3003 Honors Geography of the Developing World

INR 2002 Honors Introduction to World Politics

INR 3248 Honors Exporting Democracy

POS 4932 Honors Comparative Privacy Law

SPT 2530 Honors Hispanic Culture and Civilization

SPT 4524 Honors The 1959 Cuban Revolution: Race, Gender & Sexuality
SPW 3030 Honors Introduction to Hispanic Literature

SPW 3104 Honors Spanish Lit from Jarchas to Calderon

SPW 3136 Honors Latin American Literature: Pre-Colonial and Colonial
WOH 2012* Honors History of Civilization |

WOH 2022 Honors History of Civilization Il

WOH 2420 Honors History of Food and Eating*

Group C: Ethics and Global Values

ANT 2410 Honors Culture and Society

ANT 3212 Honors Peoples Around the World
ANT 3404 Honors How Cultures Remember
PHH 3100* Honors Ancient Greek Philosophy
PHH 3150 Honors Greek and Roman Philosophy
PHI 2642 Honors Ethics of Social Diversity

PHI 3653 Honors Ethics in Bus/Govt/Society
PHI 3682* Honors Environmental Philosophy
PHI 3692 Honors Al Ethics

POS 2692* Honors Punishment
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POS 3626 Honors Privacy 3
POT 3021* Honors History of Political Theory 3
SYD 4792 Honors Race, Gender, Class, Sexuality and Science 3
SYG 3241 Honors Introduction to Cultural Studies 3
WST 3015* Honors Introduction to Women'’s Studies 8

Additional Humanities or SBA Core Course: 3 credits, one course. Must be in a different
discipline than the disciplines of courses used to satisfy the preceding Core Humanities and SBA
requirements. Course prefixes for Humanities and SBA courses are listed below.

List course:

OTHER GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS:

__ Foreign Language: 4-8 credits, one or two courses. Two courses: XXX 1120 and XXX

1121; OR one course XXX 1121 or above. For other ways to fulfill the language requirement contact Dr.
Miguel Vazquez, Chair of Humanities and Social Sciences.

List courses:

Honors College Forum: 1 credit, one course.
IDH 1022 Honors College Forum 1

Critical Inquiry Seminars: 5-9 credits, three courses.
Courses must be team-taught by faculty from two distinct disciplines. At least one must be 3 credits.
List courses:

____Humanities and Social Science Distribution Electives: 6 credits, two courses.

Must be taken at the Wilkes Honors College. One course in the humanities, one in the social sciences:
may not be a course counted toward any other WHC requirement, minor, or concentration. Course
prefixes for Humanities and Social Science courses are listed below.

List courses:

Distinct Humanities Disciplines Course Prefixes

Area Studies ASN

Art History ARH

Classics CLA, CLT

Languages FRE, FRW, ARA, LNW, LAT, SPN, SPT
Literature AML, ENG, ENL, LIT, SPW

Music MUS

Philosophy HUM, PHI, PHH, PHM, PHP

Studio Art ART

Writing CRW, ENC

Distinct Social Science/SBA Disciplines Course Prefixes

Anthropology ANT, ASN

Economics ECO, ECP, ECS, FIN

Geography GEA, GEO

History AMH, AMS, EUH, HIS, WOH

Political Science POS, POT, CPO, INR

Psychology PSY, SOP, DEP, CLP, EXP, PPE, PSB

Sociology/Women's St

SYG, SYD, SYO, WST

Internship or Study Abroad

Civic Literacy requirements (http://www.fau.edu/ugstudies/civic-literacy-requirement/index.php)

*WAC Course

Updates 3/8/2022
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